LM20
2.4V, 10µA, SC70, micro SMD Temperature Sensor
General Description
The LM20 is a precision analog output CMOS integrated-
circuit temperature sensor that operates over a −55˚C to
+130˚C temperature range. The power supply operating
range is +2.4 V to +5.5 V. The transfer function of LM20 is
predominately linear, yet has a slight predictable parabolic

See NS Package Number BPA04DDC, TPA04EEA and
TLA04ZZA
Ordering Information
Order Temperature Temperature NS Package Device
Number Accuracy Range Number Marking Transport Media
LM20BIM7 ±2.5˚C −55˚C to +130˚C MAA05A T2B 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20BIM7X ±2.5˚C −55˚C to +130˚C MAA05A T2B 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20CIM7 ±5˚C −55˚C to +130˚C MAA05A T2C 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20CIM7X ±5˚C −55˚C to +130˚C MAA05A T2C 3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20SIBP ±3.5˚C −40˚C to +125˚C BPA04DDC Date
Code
250 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20SIBPX ±3.5˚C −40˚C to +125˚C BPA04DDC Date
Code
3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20SITL ±3.5˚C −40˚C to +125˚C TLA04ZZA Date
Code
250 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20SITLX ±3.5˚C −40˚C to +125˚C TLA04ZZA Date
Code
3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20SITP ±3.5˚C −40˚C to +125˚C TPA04EEA Date
Code
250 Units on Tape and Reel
LM20SITPX ±3.5˚C −40˚C to +125˚C TPA04EEA Date
Code
3000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM
20